NUMBER OF
GRADUATES
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

DISTRICT/COUNTY/
SCHOOL NAME

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001
BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

GRADUATION
RATE
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

NUMBER OF
COMPLETERS

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

COMPLETER

RATE

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

EAGLE COUNTY
EAGLE COUNTY RE 50
RED CANYON HIGH SCHOOL

AMERICAN INDIAN 0
ASIAN 0
BLACK 0
HISPANIC 0
WHITE 2
SCHOOL TOTALS 2
BATTLE MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN 0
ASIAN 0
BLACK 0
HISPANIC 10
WHITE 51
SCHOOL TOTALS 61
EAGLE COUNTY CHARTER ACADEMY
AMERICAN INDIAN 0
ASIAN 0
BLACK 0
HISPANIC 0
WHITE 0
SCHOOL TOTALS 0

N N O O O O

o

14
45
59

O O O O o o

A N O OO o

o o

24
96
120

O O O O o o

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
66.7%
33.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
91.1%
80.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
66.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
77.8%
95.7%
90.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
80.0%
44.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
63.2%
93.2%
85.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

N N O O O O

o

11
51
62

O O O O o o

N N O O O O

o

15
45
60

O O O O o o

AN N O O o o

o o

26
96
122

O O O O o o

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
66.7%
33.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
55.0%
91.1%
81.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
66.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
83.3%
95.7%
92.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
80.0%
44.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
68.4%
93.2%
86.5%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



DISTRICT/COUNTY/
SCHOOL NAME

NUMBER OF
GRADUATES
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001
BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

GRADUATION
RATE
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

NUMBER OF
COMPLETERS

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

COMPLETER

RATE

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

EAGLE VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
SCHOOL TOTALS
DISTRICT TOTALS
AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
DISTRICT TOTAL

Prepared by
Research & Evaluation
May 1, 2002

o O O K

48
57

18
101
120

15
33
50

29
80
111

3

0

0
23
81
107

o O w

a7
181
231

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

42.1%
76.2%
68.7%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

42.9%
82.8%
72.7%

66.7%
0.0%
0.0%

75.0%

70.2%

71.4%

66.7%
0.0%
0.0%

74.4%

83.3%

80.4%

75.0%
0.0%
0.0%

59.0%

73.6%

69.9%

75.0%
0.0%
0.0%

58.0%

83.0%

76.2%

w O O K

48
57

19
101
121

15
33
50

30
80
112

3

0

0
23
81
107

o O Ww

49
181
233

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

42.1%
76.2%
68.7%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

45.2%
82.8%
73.3%

66.7%
0.0%
0.0%

75.0%

70.2%

71.4%

66.7%
0.0%
0.0%

76.9%

83.3%

81.2%

75.0%
0.0%
0.0%

59.0%

73.6%

69.9%

75.0%
0.0%
0.0%

60.5%

83.0%

76.9%



