COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001 BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

	NUMBER OF RICT/COUNTY/ GRADUATES DOL NAME MALE FEMALE TOTAL			GRADUATION RATE			NUMBER OF COMPLETERS MALE FEMALE TOTAL			COMPLETER RATE MALE FEMALE TOTAL		
SCHOOL NAME	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
EAGLE COUNTY												
EAGLE COUNTY RE 50												
RED CANYON HIGH SCHOOL												
AMERICAN INDIAN	- 0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
ASIAN	0	-	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0		0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	-	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0		0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	0	-	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	-	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
WHITE	2	-	4	66.7%	100.0%	80.0%	2	-	4	66.7%	100.0%	80.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS	2		4	33.3%	66.7%	44.4%	2		4	33.3%	66.7%	44.4%
BATTLE MOUNTAIN HIGH SC		-	•	00.070	00.170	11.170	-	-	•	00.070	00.170	11.170
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
ASIAN	0	-	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0		0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	-	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	10	14	24	50.0%	77.8%	63.2%	11	15	26	55.0%	83.3%	68.4%
WHITE	51	45	96	91.1%	95.7%	93.2%	51	45	96	91.1%	95.7%	93.2%
SCHOOL TOTALS	61	59	120	80.3%	90.8%	85.1%	62	60	122	81.6%	92.3%	86.5%
EAGLE COUNTY CHARTER A	CADEMY											
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
WHITE	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001 BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

	NUMBER OF GRADUATES			GRADUATION RATE			NUMBER OF COMPLETERS			COMPLETER			
DISTRICT/COUNTY/										RATE			
SCHOOL NAME	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
EAGLE VALLEY HIGH SCHO	OL												
AMERICAN INDIAN	1	2	3	100.0%	66.7%	75.0%	1	2	3	100.0%	66.7%	75.0%	
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
HISPANIC	8	15	23	42.1%	75.0%	59.0%	8	15	23	42.1%	75.0%	59.0%	
WHITE	48	33	81	76.2%	70.2%	73.6%	48	33	81	76.2%	70.2%	73.6%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	57	50	107	68.7%	71.4%	69.9%	57	50	107	68.7%	71.4%	69.9%	
DISTRICT TOTALS													
AMERICAN INDIAN	1	2	3	100.0%	66.7%	75.0%	1	2	3	100.0%	66.7%	75.0%	
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
HISPANIC	18	29	47	42.9%	74.4%	58.0%	19	30	49	45.2%	76.9%	60.5%	
WHITE	101	80	181	82.8%	83.3%	83.0%	101	80	181	82.8%	83.3%	83.0%	
DISTRICT TOTAL	120	111	231	72.7%	80.4%	76.2%	121	112	233	73.3%	81.2%	76.9%	

Prepared by

Research & Evaluation

May 1, 2002